Minutes St Bedes Committee meeting
05 October 2010, at Esholt Cricket Club.
Present:                     Mike Moss

Barney Learner

John Tinker
Jen Willingham

Paul Watts
Shirley Quarmby
Will Kerr

Jack Verity

Graham Eastell

                                       Apologies: 



Paul Turner 
Alan Boland                   
Chairman:                 Mike Moss   

Agenda

1. 
Minutes of last meeting

2. 
Matters arising
3. 
Bradford Athletics Network update
4. 
Financial Statement
5.           Membership
6. 
Coaching - Club - External
7. 
Date and agenda for AGM


Short list of name changes
8.           Social
9. 
AOB

10. Date of next meeting. AGM
1. Minutes of last meeting
Approved.


2. Matters arising. 
MJ has approached Esholt Football and Cricket Clubs about joining St Bede's but no interest to date
BL got unattached list from Jill Jones but seemed out of date
There still been no response from Yorkshire Water regarding the use of the water works for the John Carr series.
JT to approach CR about taking coaching course.
Coaching will be organised by committee no head coach to be appointed.
Actions: 
AB to chase up Yorkshire Water


JT to speak with CR

3. Bradford Athletics Network update.
BAN has won best club network of the year for Yorkshire and Humberside.
Simon Forde also received a personal award.
Queensbury have joined BAN

Funding has been approved
Autumn Courses now up and running and generating good attendances.

BAN is the only network that does not have a paid administrator.

St Bede's could have Michael Delmonte once a fortnight to take a session.

We need to keep developing coaches, look at setting up coaches meeting with BAN member coaches.

JW suggested we have a separate evening for strength and conditioning training. SF is looking at using Greenwood centre.

ACTIONS:
JW To send BL list of BAN coaches
                   BL to send out email to local coaches to arrange meeting regarding setting up joint sessions.

4. Financial Statement
Little change since last meeting in August.
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5. Membership
Louise M has resigned due to difficulties in getting to Esholt for 7pm
New member through WK cannot remember name.
Baildon appear to be attracting 5-6 new members on a monthly basis, what are they doing different to St Bede's.?

WK again stressed about additional venue to try and attract new members, for example Salts, they have many sporting teams including juniors. Esholt in winter does not give many options for runs.
Lets try and change from Greens on a Thursday to try and get new unattached runners.
ACTIONS:
WK  to arrange date for changing the Thursday meeting from Greens to Salts.
6. Coaching - Club - External
Nothing to report

7. AGM
AGM 7th December 2010
Chairman's report and Financial report required by 10th November 2010.
ACTIONS:
MM and PW to produce report


JT to send out draft agenda for discussion.


GE to book Esholt for food.


ALL produce list of names for agenda.
 
8. Social
Christmas party at Esholt 21st December 2010 
Men's Curry night 24th November 2010.

9. A.O.B
Marathon entries applied for.
ACTION: JT to send out email regarding Marathon entry requirements.

10. DONM
11.01.2011
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St Bedes AC

Financial Summary at 5 October 2010

Funds in hand:

Current account
Deposit account
Cash

Surplus:  John Garr
Income
Expenditure

Surplus
Danation - Don Carr

Donation - M3

BMW
Income
Expenditure

Surplus/{deficit)

2010
£

3702.00
-2279.83

142217
250.00

50.00
300.00

3045.00
-1947.86

1087.14

1986.03
2628.81
28.87

4644.71

2009
4217
-2,035

2.182

3,458
-4,223

-765






